Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01 -21 -2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

102922773 102922773	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RUBBER ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation and WWG, LTD, a Nevada limited liability company	Name: DELMAR L. WHITE Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 23, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: Post Office Box 21383
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: Carson City State: Nevada Country: USA Zip: 89721
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,167,322 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Ronald D. Alling, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: (Mailing Address: PO Box 3390)	✓ Enclosed
Physical Address: 276 Kingsbury Grade, Suite 2000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stateline	8. Payment Information
State: Nevada Zip: 89449	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (775) 588-6676	
Fax Number: (775) 588-4970	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ralling@ajattorneys.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1-14-2005
Signature	Date
RONALD D. ALLING Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/21/2005 ECOOPER 00000083 6167322

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF SALE

COMES NOW, RUBBER ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, who by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of a Judgment rendered on August 14, 2002, acquired all right title and interest of ORVILLE RAY HOLBROOKS and LINDA HOLBROOKS, in and to United States Patent, Patent Number 6,167,322, dated December 26, 2000, recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2003, as Document Number 102349643, and hereby relinquishes, sells, transfers and assigns all rights title and interest in and to:

United States Patent, Patent Number 6,167,322 to said DELMAR L. WHITE, Post Office Box 21383, Carson City, Nevada 89721

Said transfer is made effective the 23rd day of December 2004, being done with full authority and approval of the Board of Directors of RUBBER ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC.

RUBBER ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Nevada Corporation

Bv:

MITCHELL H. WATTS, President

Attest:

H:\R\O\1583\001\Doc\Assignment & Cert of Sale.wpd

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.

ASSIGNMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF SALE

COMES NOW, RUBBER ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, who by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of a Judgment rendered on August 14, 2002, acquired all right title and interest of ORVILLE RAY HOLBROOKS and LINDA HOLBROOKS, in and to United States Patent, Patent Number 6,167,322, dated December 26, 2000, recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2003, as Document Number 102349643, and hereby relinquishes, sells, transfers and assigns all rights title and interest in and to:

United States Patent, Patent Number 6,167,322 to said DELMAR L. WHITE, Post Office Box 21383, Carson City, Nevada 89721

Said transfer is made effective the 23rd day of December 2004, being done with full authority and approval of the Board of Directors of RUBBER ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC.

RUBBER ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Nevada Corporation

Bv:

MITCHELL H. WATTS, President

Attest:

H:\R\O\1583\001\Doc\Assignment & Cert of Sale.wpd

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.

RECORDED: 01/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0943